<BillNo> <Sponsor>

HOUSE RESOLUTION 15

By Richey

A RESOLUTION to congratulate Mary Ellen Chupak for her outstanding performance at the Special Olympics Tennessee Winter Games.

WHEREAS, we are pleased to recognize those exemplary athletes who, through their marvelous exploits, bring great honor and acclaim to Tennessee and serve as exceptional ambassadors of this State; and

WHEREAS, one such noteworthy athlete is Mary Ellen Chupak, who recently placed in skiing competition during the Special Olympics Tennessee Winter Games; and

WHEREAS, a student at Maryville High School, Mary Ellen is highly regarded by her peers for her tenacity and kindness in the classroom and on the slopes; and

WHEREAS, Mary Ellen Chupak has etched her name into the annals of Tennessee sports history; her dedication, determination, work ethic, and talent not only made possible a successful and memorable Special Olympics performance but also surely point toward her success in all future endeavors; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we honor and congratulate Mary Ellen Chupak on placing in skiing competition at the Special Olympics Tennessee Winter Games and extend to her our best wishes for every future success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.